rax oberver

Frem: Danigl Greenbraum Fax: (424) 243-768¢ T Alame:la Fax Filing

&t ol W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Daniel N. Greenbaum, Esq. (SBN 268104)
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL N. GREENBAUM
7120 Hayvenhurst Ave., Suite 320

Van Nuys CA 91406

Telephone: (818) 809-2199

Facsimile: (424) 243-7689

Fmail: danielgreenbaumesq@gmail.com

Attorney for Respondent
SHEFA LMV, 1LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Coordination Proceeding Special Title

PROPOSITION 65 COCAMIDE DEA CASES

This Document Relates to:

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
Shefa LMY, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies,

fne., et al.
Case Non. BC 520413

TO THE HONORABLE GEORGE C. HERNANDEZ, JR. AND PETTTIONER:

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, Shefa LMV, LLC hereby amends the
Complaint in Shefa LAY, LLC v Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al, Los Angeles Superior Court

Case No. BC520413, which has been coordinated into Proposition 65 Cocamide DEA Cases, Casd

No. ICCP 4765, as follows:

10/720/2014 J:49:26 AM  PAUR 17001 rax oerver

Fax: +1{510) 267-1544 Page 2 of 18 10/17/2014 1:21

R T

FILED BY FAX

ALAMEDA COUNTY
October 17, 2014

CLERK OF
THE SUPERIOR COURT
By Denise Dalton, Deputy

CASE NUMBER:

JCCP004765

JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION
PROCFEDING NO. 4765

SIECOND C.C.F. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPLAINT - SHEFA LMV, LLCw.

PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC,, ct al.;
ILASC CASFE NO. BC 520413

Health and Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.

FAX FILE




A W ON

o 0 9 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Daniel N. Greenbaum, Esq. (SBN 268104)
LAW OFFICE OF DANIEL N. GREENBAUM
7120 Hayvenhurst Ave., Suite 320

Van Nuys CA 91406

Telephone: (818) 809-2199

Facsimile: (424) 243-7689

Email: danielgreenbaumesq@gmail.com

Attorney for Respondent
SHEFA LMV, LLC

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Coordination Proceeding Special Title ) JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION
) PROCEEDING NO. 4765

PROPOSITION 65 COCAMIDE DEA CASES ) SECOND C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
) COMPLAINT - SHEFA LMV, LLC v.
) PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC., et al.;
) LASC CASE NO. BC 520413

This Document Relates to: ) Health and Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.
)

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE )

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) FAX FILE

Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, )

Inc., et al. )
)

Case No. BC 520413

TO THE HONORABLE GEORGE C. HERNANDEZ, JR. AND PETITIONER:

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, Shefa LMV, LLC hereby amends th¢
Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al., Los Angeles Superior Court
Case No. BC520413, which has been coordinated into Proposition 65 Cocamide DEA Cases, Casg

No. JCCP 4765, as follows:



nateford
Stamp


A W ON

o 0 9 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

By inserting the name BELLEZZA BEAUTY SUPPLY in place of the reference to
DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco
Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.
By inserting the name TALIAH WAAJID BLACK EARTH PRODUCTS in place of
the reference to DOE 2 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMYV,
LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name CBS EXPRESS in place of the reference to DOE 3 in each
place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies,
Inc., et al.

By inserting the name BEP MANUFACTURING in place of the reference to DOE 4
in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal
Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name TRUE BEAUTY BRANDS in place of the reference to DOE 5
in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal
Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name BLOOM BATH & BODY in place of the reference to DOE 6 in
each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal
Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name J. STRICKLAND & CO. in place of the reference to DOE 7 in
each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal
Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name STEINER BEAUTY PRODUCTS, Inc. in place of the
reference to DOE 8§ in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LL(C
v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.

By inserting the name TEC LABORATORIES, INC. in place of the reference to DOE
9 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal

Supplies, Inc., et al.




A W ON

o 0 9 & W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

10. By inserting the name ESSENTIAL BEAUTY BY RCS in place of the reference to

DOE 10 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco

Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.;

11. By inserting the name EARTH THERAPEUTICS LTD in place of the reference to

DOE 11 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco

Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.;

DATED: October 16, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

St B

DANIEL N. GREENBAUM
Attorney for Plaintiff
Shefa LMV, LLC




