From: Daniel Greenbaum Fax: (424) 243-7689 To: Alameda Fax Filing Fax: +1 (510) 267-1544 Page 2 of 18 10/17/2014 1:21

1 2 3 4 5 6		FILED BY FAX ALAMEDA COUNTY October 17, 2014 CLERK OF THE SUPERIOR COURT By Denise Dalton, Deputy CASE NUMBER: JCCP004765 HE STATE OF CALIFORNIA OUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17	Coordination Proceeding Special Title PROPOSITION 65 COCAMIDE DEA CASES This Document Relates to: IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al. Case No. BC 520413) JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4765) SECOND C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT – SHEFA LMV, LLC v. PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC., et al.; LASC CASE NO. BC 520413) Health and Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.) FAX FILE)	
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	TO THE HONORABLE GEORGE C. HERNANDEZ, JR. AND PETITIONER: Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, Shefa LMV, LLC hereby amends the Complaint in Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al., Los Angeles Superior Cour Case No. BC520413, which has been coordinated into Proposition 65 Cocamide DEA Cases, Case No. JCCP 4765, as follows:		

1	Daniel N. Greenbaum, Esq. (SBN 268104)		
2	LAW OFFICE OF DANIÊL N. GREENBAUM 7120 Hayvenhurst Ave., Suite 320 Van Nuys CA 91406		
3	Telephone: (818) 809-2199 Facsimile: (424) 243-7689 Email: danielgreenbaumesq@gmail.com		
4	Attorney for Respondent		
5	SHEFA LMV, LLC		
6	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
7	IN AND FOR THE CO	OUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
8			
9 10	Coordination Proceeding Special Title) JUDICIAL COUNCIL COORDINATION PROCEEDING NO. 4765	
11	PROPOSITION 65 COCAMIDE DEA CASES	SECOND C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT – SHEFA LMV, LLC v.	
12		PETCO ANIMAL SUPPLIES, INC., et al.; LASC CASE NO. BC 520413	
13	This Document Relates to:	Health and Safety Code §25249.6, et seq.	
14	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE		
15	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES Shefa LMV, LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies,) FAX FILE	
16	Inc., et al.		
17	Case No. BC 520413)	
18			
19 20			
21	TO THE HONORABLE GEORGE C. HERNANDEZ, JR. AND PETITIONER:		
22			
23			
24			
25	Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, Shefa LMV, LLC hereby amends the Complaint in <i>Shefa LMV</i> , <i>LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.</i> , Los Angeles Superior Court		
26			
27	Case No. BC520413, which has been coordinated into <i>Proposition 65 Cocamide DEA Cases</i> , Case		
28	No. JCCP 4765, as follows:		

- 1. By inserting the name BELLEZZA BEAUTY SUPPLY in place of the reference to DOE 1 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 2. By inserting the name TALIAH WAAJID BLACK EARTH PRODUCTS in place of the reference to DOE 2 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 3. By inserting the name CBS EXPRESS in place of the reference to DOE 3 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies*, *Inc.*, *et al*.
- 4. By inserting the name BEP MANUFACTURING in place of the reference to DOE 4 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 5. By inserting the name TRUE BEAUTY BRANDS in place of the reference to DOE 5 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 6. By inserting the name BLOOM BATH & BODY in place of the reference to DOE 6 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 7. By inserting the name J. STRICKLAND & CO. in place of the reference to DOE 7 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc.*, et al.
- 8. By inserting the name STEINER BEAUTY PRODUCTS, Inc. in place of the reference to DOE 8 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*
- 9. By inserting the name TEC LABORATORIES, INC. in place of the reference to DOE 9 in each place that it appears in the Complaint in *Shefa LMV*, *LLC v. Petco Animal Supplies, Inc., et al.*